Typos noted in Draft Regulations:

- s.35(2) (c) (ii) "of the Actor" should be "of the Act"
- s. 41 add: at end of 3rd line (after "Office")
- s. 46(3) delete extra "the"
- 2. 53 heading should say "applicant" not opponent
- 58 (1) "57(3)" should be "57(4)"
- s. 83/85/91(2)/91(4) references to ss 11.13 (5.1) is an 11.13(5) but not 5.1
- s. 87 reference to ss 11.13(6.1) does not exist is ss. 11.13 (6)
- s. 94 does "certified copy of a non-certified copy" make sense?
- s. 98(1)(c)(i) should have "or" at end of line (following "the applicant is a national of Canada")
- s. 100 (b) the words "on the request" should either be deleted or "by the transferee" should be added
- s. 102(1) should be "International Register", NOT international registrar
- s. 106(1) the reference in the first line should be to subsection (4), and not subsection (3)
- s. 106(4) paragraph 1(b) on the last line should be subsection (2)
- s. 111 needs rewording "on" left out, and then "on of" added. Should read ".... deemed to take effect on the date of the limitation...".
- s. 145 title should be "Recording of registration", (vs. "or")
- s.148(d)(i) the words "day of registration of the trademark" should be "day of registration of the international registration" $\frac{1}{2}$